3 The information contained in this table reflects the District’s outstanding debt obligations as of August 8, 2022, the date the District’s Board of Trustees approved an
order calling the election.

Page 2 of 5 Magnolia Independent School District Proposition A Voter Information Document
Página 2 de 5 Documento de información para los votantes sobre la Proposición A del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Magnolia

DM-#8307736.1

in calculating the estimated tax impact.  For the purposes of estimating the maximum annual increase in taxes identified in this table,
the District utilized the following major assumptions:

(1) The District has assumed the issuance of one series of bonds for the projects described in Proposition A.  For the purposes of
these projections, it has been assumed that the bonds issued under Proposition A would be amortized over 25 years as shown in the
following schedule.  The following is an estimated pro forma amortization schedule based on these assumptions.  It shows the District’s
currently outstanding bonds and bonds authorized under Proposition A:

Fiscal Year
Ending

Outstanding
Debt Service

Add: Estimated
Series 2023

Debt Service
(Proposition A)

Total Debt
Service

2023 13,746,084 12,192,321 25,938,405
2024 13,665,334 12,272,694 25,938,028
2025 15,046,334 10,892,444 25,938,778
2026 15,167,934 10,770,444 25,938,378
2027 15,184,184 10,756,944 25,941,128
2028 15,153,784 10,786,694 25,940,478
2029 8,447,559 17,492,444 25,940,003
2030 6,601,365 19,340,194 25,941,559
2031 6,611,365 19,330,943 25,942,308
2032 6,605,265 19,336,943 25,942,208
2033 6,214,115 15,966,193 22,180,308
2034 6,214,298 15,966,193 22,180,491
2035 6,212,161 15,970,443 22,182,604
2036 6,212,403 15,967,693 22,180,096
2037 6,211,986 15,967,193 22,179,179
2038 6,038,006 15,967,693 22,005,699
2039 6,037,070 15,967,943 22,005,013
2040  15,970,600 15,970,600
2041  15,968,800 15,968,800
2042  15,968,400 15,968,400
2043  15,968,600 15,968,600
2044  15,968,600 15,968,600
2045  15,967,600 15,967,600
2046  15,969,800 15,969,800
2047  15,969,200 15,969,200

 159,369,244 382,697,021 542,066,265

(2) The District has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 4.75%.

3) Based on preliminary tax rolls, the taxable assessed valuation within the District is estimated to grow at a rate of
approximately 25% in the Fiscal Year ending August 31, 2023 (tax year 2022). The District has assumed that the taxable assessed value
within the District will grow at a rate of 0% per year thereafter.  The District has assumed a tax collection percentage of 99%.

(4) In calculating the tax impact on a residence homestead, the District applied the $40,000 state mandated homestead